502212474 01/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald Scott Rogers	01/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apollo Marine Specialties	
Street Address:	4227 Royal Street	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13750567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3372330694

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 337-233-0300

Email: ip@dmsfirm.com

Correspondent Name: William W. Stagg

Address Line 1: 220 Heymann Blvd

Address Line 4: Lafayette, LOUISIANA 70503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Stagg

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rogers assignment#page1.tif source=Rogers assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 029718 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF LACALETIC

I, Donald Scott Rogers, residing at 413 Marilyn Drive, Lafayette, LA 70503, in consideration of \$1.00, and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Apollo Marine Specialties, Inc., located at 4227 Royal Street, New Orleans, LA 70117, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to the invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled "Rope Ladder Rung and Method of Manufacture", and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on applications as aforesaid to issue the same to Apollo Marine Specialties, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Apollo Marine Specialties, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Apollo Marine Specialties, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower Apollo Marine Specialties, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with Apollo Marine Specialties, Inc., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date opposite my name.

Date: ((a) (A-) , 20 13

Donald Scott Rogers, Assignor